



ACADEMIC
PRESS

Biochemical and Biophysical Research Communications 296 (2002) 227

BBRC

www.academicpress.com

Erratum

Erratum to “Kinetic Analysis of C-Terminally Truncated RNA-Dependent RNA Polymerase of Hepatitis C Virus” [Biochem. Biophys. Res. Commun. 290 (2002) 1188–1194]^{☆,☆☆}

Takahito Kashiwagi, Koyu Hara, Michinori Kohara, Kyoko Kohara, Jun Iwahashi,
Nobuyuki Hamada, Haruhito Yoshino, and Tetsuya Toyoda*

The purified HCV RdRp was gel-filtrated as 60 kDa, indicating that it formed a monomer. Thus, the following changes should be made:

On page 1190, left column, line 1, “gel-filtrated as a single peak of 370 kDa protein from...” should read “gel-filtrated as a single peak of 60 kDa protein from...”

On page 1191, right column, lines 6–8, “The purified HCV RdRp had an apparent molecular size of 370 kDa by gel-filtration, indicating that it formed a hexamer...” should read “The purified HCV RdRp had an apparent molecular size of 60 kDa by gel-filtration, indicating that it formed a monomer...”

[☆] PII of original article: S0006-291X(01)96333-8.

^{☆☆} DOI of original article doi:10.1006/bbrc.2001.6333.

* Corresponding author. Fax: +81-942-32-0903.

E-mail address: ttoyoda@med.kurume-u.ac.jp (T. Toyoda).